
 
 

ESA Contacts 

Updated: August 27, 2013 

Every ESA has representatives who have been trained in SD-STARS.  They are ready and willing to answer your 

questions.  If you don’t know your ESA assignment, see http://sdesa.k12.sd.us/.   

Region 1 Lisa Reinhiller lisa.reinhiller@k12.sd.us  

Region 2 Pat Hubert phubert@edec.org  

Region 2 Crystal Mengenhausen  cmengenhausen@edec.org  

Region 3 Sara Fridley sara.fridley@k12.sd.us  

Region 3 Roxane Dyk roxane.dyk@k12.sd.us  

Region 5 Holly Schumacher holly.schumacher@k12.sd.us  

Region 5 Janeen Outka janeen.outka@k12.sd.us  

Region 6 Jennifer Tschetter jtschetter@tie.net  

Region 6 Jeanne Cowan jcowan@tie.net  

Region 7 Melanie Hurley mhurley@tie.net  

Region 7 John Swanson jswanson@tie.net  
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